GIPPSLAND OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB INC.
Reg. No. A00159085

Q\\WSLMfg
OBEDIENCE

AFFILIATED WITH THE
VICTORIAN CANINE ASSOCIATION

Open
Agility & Jumping

Trials

VENUE
TONERS LANE MORWELL

Sunday 10™ November 2013
Major Sponsor

egs

real food. real fresh.
www.4legs.com.au

Please buy raffle tickets early as it will be drawn after the Obedience & Rally O
morning presentation.
If you are unavailable for the draw please put mobile no. & name.
Prizes won't be delivered. To be collected on the day.




We Would Like To Thank All The
Sponsors Of Our November Trial &
Hope you will support them

Latrobe Veterinary Group
Keenan & Sons Marble & Granite Bench Tops
Traralgon Veterinary Centre
Mc Robert’s Farm & Pet Supplies
Moe Veterinary Centre
Valley Ford
A Gippsland Obedience Dog Club Member

Greencross Vets Morwell
Pauline Rowbury
Tyrrell Partners CPA
Lisa Cook

Zions Pizza Morwell
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201

202

302

305

505

526

541

504

509

511

512

516

519

522

523

506

525

Trial A

Aqgility Masters

Judge: Mrs L McKay

Maddogmadison

Bubbles Dog

Ag Ch Donriver By
Jiminy Cricket
Tooneybank Stopya
Naggn

Fidels In Hot
Pursuit

Ag Ch 500 Jadziah
Super Sonic

Dash

Ch Bordarita Did Ya
See Me
Phoebe

Ch Elzscot

Tantalizin Tango
Billydogheinze

Dazzle

Peppa

Jessica Gabriel

Ag Ch 500 T Ch
William Thebloody

Iceana Mercury
Risen

Ch Bellamarnie
Torquem Up

RA JDM ADM SD
SPD

ADM ADO4 IDM
JDO2 GDX SDX SPD

ADM JDM JDO GD
SPD

ADM JDM SDX SPD
GD

ADM JDM SD GD

ADM JDM SPDX HT

FDCH RN ADM ADO
JDM JDO GSX
SPDM SDX

ADM JDM GDX SDX

ADX JDM JDO

ADM ADO JDM SPD
HT
ADX JDX RN

RA CDX ADM JIDM
ADO JDO GDX SDX
SPDX

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SPDX

DWDF.S CD RN
ADX GD JD SDX
SPDX ET

ET CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A

ADX JDX ET SPD

ADM JDM JDO SPD
HT

Associate

Associate

Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog

Border Collie

Australian
Shepherd
Associate
(Border
Collie)
Border Collie

Working
Kelpie
Australian
Shepherd
Associate
(Border
Collie)
Kelpie
(Sporting
Register)
Border Collie

Associate
(Border

Collie X)
Associate
(Border Collie
X)

Hungarian
Vizsla
Australian
Shepherd

Ms Tammy Beattie
Mrs M P Jewell

M & M Rhoden H/B
Maureen Rhoden
Ms Michele Moore
Stephen Pearson
Ms NK Janetzki

Tammy Watts H/B
Rebecca Jones

Bordarita Kennels
H/B Heather Tilley
Karolyn De Graauw

Tracey Weaver

Mr Garry C Heinze

Barbara Brown

Mel Rhoden

Ruth Harvey H/B
Heather Lade

Renee Patten

Stephen Pearson

Ms NK Janetzki



531

535

542

602

603

604

610

607

515

524

528

529

534

543

544

Scouts Honour

AG Ch Yeoville
Accidental Hero

Delta

Kayladene Take It
Easy
Ag Ch Ziggy D

JDM ADX

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDM SDM SPDM
CD HSAs

AFCH RN ADX ADO
JDM GSX SDX
SPDM

ADX JDX SPD ADO
GD

ADM JDM ADO JDO
SPDM GD SD PT

Associate
Border Collie
Associate
(Border
Collie)

Border Collie

Associate
(Kelpie)

Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward
Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Rebecca Jones

Michael Chesworth
H/B Tina Chesworth
Karolyn De Graauw

DWDEF.S
Hotnote Play Rusty CDX JDM ADM Border Collie R E & J R Jenkins
For Me ADO JDO GDX SDN
SPDX RA
Robbie Jay ADM ADO JDM Associate Mrs Jenny Williams
JIDM?2
Trial A Aqility Excellent _Judge: Mrs L McKay
Jaspre Associate Luke James
Izzie JD AD Associate Penny & John
Roberts Scott
Wingara Jess AD JD Associate Laurel Mitcherson
(Kelpie)
Yeoville Miss AD HT JDX Border Collie  Mrs Rosaline

Independent
T Ch Allambie
Snippetts
Guirmere Rum
Runner
Charlie

Ulara Whit

AD JD HSAs HSBsd

AD JDM SD SPD HT

AFCH RN AD JDM
GDX SDX SPDM

RN AD JD GD SD

Koolie
Border Collie

Associate
(border
Collie)
Border Collie

Twaites

Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock

Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Rebecca Jones HB
Tammy Watts

Rebecca Jones



509

512

513

517

518

523

525

528

532

404
410

302

303

305

203

Karolyn De Graauw

Mr Garry C Heinze

Dr K & Mrs L Piper

Trial A Aqility Open _Judge Mrs L McKay

Phoebe ADX JDM JDO Working

Kelpie
Billydogheinze ADX JDX RN Associate

(Border

Collie)
Nyanga Solar Nite RA PT SD GD Border Collie

DWDEF.S HTM.S

Vonraypark Sheza
Winner
Patrick Fletcher

Ag Ch 500 T Ch
William Thebloody

Ch Bellamarnie
Torquem Up
Yeoville Miss
Independent
GypsyRoselee

Kirrataz
T Ch Ricochez Dyfri
Lili Rhoslyn

Ag Ch Donriver By
Jiminy Cricket
Bonola Silva Crystal

Tooneybank Stopya
Naggn

Tuppence Dog

RN AD JD HSAs
HSBsd DWDF.S

ET CDX ADM IDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A
ADM JDM JDO SPD
HT

AD HT JDX

JDX

JD
JD

ADM JDM JDO GD
SPD

CDX ADX JDX SD
SPD GD DWDEF.N
HTM.S

ADM JDM SDX SPD
GD

AD D

Border Collie

Border Collie
(Sporting
Register)
Associate
(Border Collie
X)

Australian
Shepherd
Border Collie

Associate

Associate
Welsh
Springer
Spaniel

Shetland
Sheepdog
Minature
Poodle

Shetland
Sheepdog

Associate

Neil Meadows

Leanne Johnson

Renee Patten

Ms NK Janetzki

Mrs Rosaline
Twaites

Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward

Christine McDonald
Mrs H Eaves

M & M Rhoden H/B
Maureen Rhoden
Ms Nola Williams

Ms Michele Moore

Mrs M P Jewell



307

401

404

405

410

513

514
517

520

530

532

536

537

540

601

605

609

MrsS & Mr T R Scott

Christine McDonald
Miss Jessica Thomas

Dr K & Mrs L Piper

Ms Kerry Spencer

Mr& MrsA &M

Trial A Agility Novice Judge: Mrs L McKay
Kimbawain CCDRA Associate Nicole Wain
Canicula Brynn RN English

Springer

Spaniel
Kirrataz 1D Associate
Khayol Instant HT Border Collie
Attraction
T Ch Ricochez Dyfri  JD Welsh Mrs H Eaves
Lili Rhoslyn Springer

Spaniel
Nyanga Solar Nite RA PT SD GD Border Collie

DWDF.S HTM.S

Adensley Daiquiri Border Collie
Vonraypark Sheza Border Collie  Neil Meadows
Winner
Inaword Chlo(e) RN Border Collie

T Ch Rnbomist Atlas
GypsyRoselee

Tazlon Deludso
Gwylan

Cuebiyar Cross My
Heart

Liz Bright Star N Tri
of Ohutu (Imp NZ)

Burrawangbear
T Ch Musicom
South Pacific

Ch Kesdar Just A
Joker

TSDX GD HT ET

JDX

JDRN

PT JD RN CCD FD-M

AFCH JD GDX

SPDM SD

1D
CDRN

1D

Koolie
Associate

Welsh
Springer
Spaniel
Australian
Shepherd
Border Collie

Associate
Standard
Poodle
Boxer

Schnider

Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock
Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward

Carol Crowther

Mrs B & Mrs A
Orbitani
Tammy Watts

Ms Thyre Watt
Karen Bradford

Sherran Howlett



514
517

520

527

530

533

605

401

405

411

301

307

Trial A

Jumping Novice Judge: Mr R Padfield

Adensley Daiquiri
Vonraypark Sheza
Winner

Inaword Chlo(e)

Alfieone
T Ch Rnbomist Atlas

Kalaska Ugo Swift
Lea

T Ch Musicom
South Pacific

Canicula Brynn

Khayol Instant
Attraction
Tazlon My New
Tensi

Yackkawil
Yesterdays Dream
Kimbawain

RN

TSDX GD HT ET

CD RN

RN

HT

RN

CCD RA

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate
Koolie

Samoyed

Standard
Poodle

English
Springer
Spaniel
Border Collie

Welsh
Springer
Spaniel

Shetland
Sheepdog
Associate

Ms Kerry Spencer
Neil Meadows

Mr& MrsA &M
Schnider

Janet Leemon
Mrs MH & Mr JF

Widelock
Christine Graham

Karen Bradford

MrsS & Mr T R Scott

Miss Jessica Thomas

Carol Crowther

Mrs Tina Chesworth

Nicole Wain



203

304

305

402

404

407

408

539

542

513

517

540

519

523

541

528

531

538

Trial A

Jumping Open Judge: Mr R Padfield

Tuppence Dog

Saultz Lancashire
Lass

Tooneybank Stopya
Naggn

Alclutha Kilts A
Flyin

Kirrataz

Ag Ch 400 Jeolena
Boy Canny Go

Bel Adele Xtreme
Xtacy

Springloded Rush

Delta

Nyanga Solar Nite

Vonraypark Sheza
Winner

Liz Bright Star N Tri
of Ohutu (Imp NZ)
Peppa

Ag Ch 500 T Ch
William Thebloody

Dash
Yeoville Miss
Independent

Scouts Honour

Guirmere Lucky Jet

AD ID

RAE ADX JDX
DWDF.S HTM.S
ADM JDM SDX SPD
GD

ADM JDX GD SPDX
ADO SD

1D

ADO ADM GDX
JDM JDO SDPX SDX
CCD JDX AD RN

RFDX RN AD JD GD
SD SPD

AFCH RN ADX ADO
JDM GSX SDX
SPDM

RA PT SD GD
DWDF.S HTM.S

AFCH JD GDX
SPDM SD

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SPDX

ET CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A
FDCH RN ADM ADO
JDM JDO GSX
SPDM SDX

AD HT JDX

JDM ADX

CCDID

Associate

Schnauzer
(Miniature)
Shetland
Sheepdog

Shetland
Sheepdog

Associate
Staffordshire
Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate
(Border
Collie)
Border Collie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate
(Border Collie
X)

Associate
(Border
Collie)
Border Collie

Associate

Border Collie

Mrs M P Jewell

Mr R & Mrs S Dixon
Ms Michele Moore
Mrs Tina Chesworth
H/B Philip
Chesworth
Christine McDonald

Scott Fletcher

Bel Adele Kennels
H/B Angie Gunther

Tammy Watts

Rebecca Jones

Dr K & Mrs L Piper
Neil Meadows
Tammy Watts
Mel Rhoden

Renee Patten

Tammy Watts

Mrs Rosaline
Twaites

Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward

Mrs D. Kelly-Sutton



543

544

602

607

601
607

539

508
513

515

524

529

536

537

538
540

544

404
410

Charlie

Ulara Whit

AFCH RN AD JDM
GDX SDX SPDM

RN AD JD GD SD

Associate
(border
Collie)
Border Collie

Rebecca Jones HB
Tammy Watts

Rebecca Jones

Kayladene Take It ADX JDX SPD ADO  Border Collie  Michael Chesworth
Easy GD H/B Tina Chesworth
Jaspre Associate Luke James

Trial A Jumping Excellent Judge: Mr R Padfield
Burrawangbear JD Associate Ms Thyre Watt
Jaspre Associate Luke James
Springloded Rush RFDX RN AD JD GD Border Collie Tammy Watts

Sassi
Nyanga Solar Nite

Izzie
Wingara Jess

T Ch Allambie
Snippetts
Tazlon Deludso
Gwylan

Cuebiyar Cross My
Heart

Guirmere Lucky Jet
Liz Bright Star N Tri
of Ohutu (Imp NZ)
Ulara Whit

Kirrataz
T Ch Ricochez Dyfri
Lili Rhoslyn

SD SPD

AD ID

RA PT SD GD
DWDF.S HTM.S
JD AD

AD ID

AD JD HSAs HSBsd

JDRN

PT JD RN CCD FD-M

CCDID

AFCH JD GDX
SPDM SD

RN AD JD GD SD

1D
1D

Associate
Border Collie

Associate

Associate
(Kelpie)
Koolie

Welsh
Springer
Spaniel
Australian
Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate
Welsh
Springer
Spaniel

Ms Sandra Shepard
Dr K & Mrs L Piper

Penny & John
Roberts Scott
Laurel Mitcherson

Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock
Carol Crowther

Mrs B & Mrs A
Orbitani

Mrs D. Kelly-Sutton
Tammy Watts

Rebecca Jones

Christine McDonald
Mrs H Eaves



602

603

604

606

610

504

505

534

509

510
511

512

525

516

519

523

506

Trial A

Jumping Masters Judge: Mr R Padfield

Kayladene Take It
Easy
Ag Ch Ziggy D

Hotnote Play Rusty
For Me

Allambie True Blue

Robbie Jay

Ch Bordarita Did Ya
See Me

Fidels In Hot
Pursuit

Guirmere Rum
Runner

Phoebe

No Fear In Love
Ch Elzscot
Tantalizin Tango
Billydogheinze

Ch Bellamarnie
Torquem Up
Dazzle

Peppa

Ag Ch500T Ch
William Thebloody

Iceana Mercury
Risen

ADX JDX SPD ADO
GD

ADM JDM ADO JDO
SPDM GD SD PT
DWODF.S

CDX JDM ADM
ADO JDO GDX SDN
SPDX RA

DX

ADM ADO IDM
JDM2

ADM JDM GDX SDX

ADM JDM SD GD

AD JDM SD SPD HT

ADX JDM JDO

JDX

ADM ADO JDM SPD
HT

ADX JDX RN

ADM JDM JDO SPD
HT

RA CDX ADM IDM
ADO JDO GDX SDX
SPDX

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SPDX

ET CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A

ADX JDX ET SPD

Border Collie

Associate
(Kelpie)

Border Collie

Australian
Koolie
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Working
Kelpie
Associate
Australian
Shepherd
Associate
(Border
Collie)
Australian
Shepherd
Kelpie
(Sporting
Register
Border Collie

Associate
(Border Collie
X)

Hungarian
Vizsla

Michael Chesworth
H/B Tina Chesworth
Karolyn De Graauw

R E & J R Jenkins

Mrs P Brewer

Mrs Jenny Williams
Bordarita Kennels
H/B Heather Tilley
Stephen Pearson
Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Karolyn De Graauw

Paul Gavin
Tracey Weaver

Mr Garry C Heinze

Ms NK Janetzki

Barbara Brown

Mel Rhoden

Renee Patten

Stephen Pearson



528

531

532

526

535

541

403

406

407

408

302

305

201

Yeoville Miss
Independent
Scouts Honour

GypsyRoselee

Ag Ch 500 Jadziah
Super Sonic

AG Ch Yeoville
Accidental Hero

Dash

Zoe D

Montulata Jades
Gem

Ag Ch 400 Jeolena
Boy Canny Go

Bel Adele Xtreme
Xtacy

Ag Ch Donriver By
Jiminy Cricket
Tooneybank Stopya
Naggn

Maddogmadison

AD HT JDX

JDM ADX

DX

ADM JDM SPDX HT

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDM SDM SPDM
CD HSAs

FDCH RN ADM ADO
JDM JDO GSX
SPDM SDX

CD ADM JDM ADO
JDO SD GD PT
DWDEF.S RN

CCD ADX JDX SD
GD SPD RN

ADO ADM GDX
JDM JDO SDPX SDX
CCD JDXAD RN

ADM JDM JDO GD
SPD

ADM JDM SDX SPD
GD

RA JDM ADM SD
SPD

Border Collie
Associate

Associate

Australian
Shepherd
Border Collie

Associate
(Border
Collie)

Associate
(Kelpie X)

Border Collie

Staffordshire
Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog

Associate

Mrs Rosaline
Twaites

Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward H/B Paul
Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward H/B
Patricia

Ms NK Janetzki

Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Tammy Watts

Karolyn De Graauw

Mr& MrsA &M
Schnider
Scott Fletcher

Bel Adele Kennels
H/B Angie Gunther

M & M Rhoden H/B

Maureen Rhoden
Ms Michele Moore

Ms Tammy Beattie



410

304

201

508
510
511

512

518

520

525

528

532

534

606

Mr R & Mrs S Dixon

Ms Tammy Beattie

Ms Sandra Shepard

Mr Garry C Heinze

Trial A Gamblers Novice Judge: Mr J Browne
T Ch Ricochez Dyfri JD Welsh Mrs H Eaves
Lili Rhoslyn Springer
Spaniel
Saultz Lancashire RAE ADX JDX Schnauzer
Lass DWDE.S HTM.S (Miniature)
Maddogmadison RA JDM ADM SD Associate
SPD
Sassi AD ID Associate
No Fear In Love JDX Associate Paul Gavin
Ch Elzscot ADM ADO JDM SPD Australian Tracey Weaver
Tantalizin Tango HT Shepherd
Billydogheinze ADX JDX RN Associate
(Border
Collie)
Patrick Fletcher RN AD JD HSAs Border Collie  Leanne Johnson
HSBsd DWDF.S (Sporting
Register)

Inaword Chlo(e)

Ch Bellamarnie
Torquem Up
Yeoville Miss
Independent
GypsyRoselee

Guirmere Rum
Runner

Allambie True Blue

RN

ADM JDM JDO SPD
HT

AD HT JDX

JDX

AD JDM SD SPD HT

JDX

Border Collie
Australian
Shepherd
Border Collie
Associate
Border Collie

Australian
Koolie

Mr& MrsA&M
Schnider
Ms NK Janetzki

Mrs Rosaline
Twaites

Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward

Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Mrs P Brewer



602

603

501

513

522

530

402

302

303

305

H/B Tina Chesworth

Trial A Gamblers Excellent Judge: Mr J Browne
Kayladene Take It ADX JDX SPD ADO  Border Collie  Michael Chesworth
Easy GD
Ag Ch Ziggy D ADM JDM ADO JDO Associate Karolyn De Graauw

Ch Bordarita | Got
Da Moves
Nyanga Solar Nite

Jessica Gabriel

T Ch Rnbomist Atlas

Alclutha Kilts A
Flyin

Ag Ch Donriver By
Jiminy Cricket
Bonola Silva Crystal

Tooneybank Stopya
Naggn

SPDM GD SD PT
DWDEF.S

ADX JDX GD SD

RA PT SD GD
DWDEF.S HTM.S
DWDE.S CD RN
ADX GD JD SDX
SPDX ET

TSDX GD HT ET

ADM JDX GD SPDX
ADO SD

ADM JDM JDO GD
SPD

CDX ADX JDX SD
SPD GD DWDEF.N
HTM.S

ADM JDM SDX SPD
GD

(Kelpie)

Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate
(Border
Collie X)
Koolie

Shetland
Sheepdog

Shetland
Sheepdog
Minature
Poodle

Shetland
Sheepdog

Bordarita Kennels
H/B Adrian Tilley
Dr K & Mrs L Piper

Ruth Harvey H/B
Heather Lade

Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock

Mrs Tina Chesworth
H/B Philip
Chesworth

M & M Rhoden H/B
Maureen Rhoden
Ms Nola Williams

Ms Michele Moore



202

407

507

502

516

519

523

535

504

604

Ms Sandra Shepard

Trial A Gamblers Masters Judge: Mr J Browne
Bubbles Dog ADM ADO4 DM Associate Mrs M P Jewell
JDO2 GDX SDX SPD
Ag Ch 400 Jeolena  ADO ADM GDX Staffordshire  Scott Fletcher
Boy Canny Go JDM JDO SDPX SDX  Bull Terrier
Clancy Boy ADM JDM ADO3 Associate
JDO3 GDM (Kelpie)

Bordarita Gotta Be
Magic
Dazzle

Peppa

Ag Ch 500 T Ch
William Thebloody

AG Ch Yeoville
Accidental Hero

Ch Bordarita Did Ya
See Me

Hotnote Play Rusty
For Me

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SDM SPDM
RA CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO GDX SDX
SPDX

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SPDX

ET CDX ADM IDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A
ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDM SDM SPDM
CD HSAs

ADM JDM GDX SDX

CDXJDM ADM
ADO JDO GDX SDN
SPDX RA

Border Collie

Kelpie
(Sporting
Register
Border Collie

Associate
(Border Collie

X)
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Bordarita Kennels
H/B A Tilley/H Tilley
Barbara Brown

Mel Rhoden

Renee Patten

Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Bordarita Kennels

H/B Heather Tilley

R E & J R Jenkins



Trial B Aqility Novice Judge: Mr A Tilley
513 Nyanga Solar Nite RA PT SD GD Border Collie  Dr K & Mrs L Piper
DWDEF.S HTM.S
514 Adensley Daiquiri Border Collie  Ms Kerry Spencer
517 Vonraypark Sheza Border Collie  Neil Meadows
Winner
520 Inaword Chlo(e) RN Border Collie Mr & Mrs A & M
Schnider
530 T Ch Rnbomist Atlas TSDX GD HT ET Koolie Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock
532 GypsyRoselee JDX Associate Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward
536 Tazlon Deludso JD RN Welsh Carol Crowther
Gwylan Springer
Spaniel
537 Cuebiyar Cross My PTJD RN CCD FD-M Australian Mrs B & Mrs A
Heart Shepherd Orbitani
601 Burrawangbear JD Associate Ms Thyre Watt
605 T Ch Musicom CD RN Standard Karen Bradford
South Pacific Poodle
606 Allambie True Blue JDX Australian Mrs P Brewer
Koolie
609 Ch Kesdar Just A JD Boxer Sherran Howlett
Joker
301 Yackkawil Shetland Mrs Tina Chesworth
Yesterdays Dream Sheepdog
307 Kimbawain CCDRA Associate Nicole Wain
401 Canicula Brynn RN English Mrs S & Mr T R Scott
Springer
Spaniel
404 Kirrataz JD Associate Christine McDonald
410 T Ch Ricochez Dyfri JD Welsh Mrs H Eaves
Lili Rhoslyn Springer
Spaniel
411 Tazlon My New RN Welsh Carol Crowther
Tensi Springer

Spaniel



408

404
407

409

509

512

513

517

523

525

528

532

607

302

202

203

Trial B Aqgility Open _Judge: Mr A Tilley
Bel Adele Xtreme CCD JDX AD RN Border Collie  Bel Adele Kennels
Xtacy H/B Angie Gunther
Kirrataz D Associate Christine McDonald
Ag Ch 400 Jeolena  ADO ADM GDX Staffordshire  Scott Fletcher
Boy Canny Go JDM JDO SDPX SDX  Bull Terrier
Bel Adele Ur CDX AD JDX SPD RN Border Collie  Bel Adele Kennels
Unique H/B Rainie McKay
Phoebe ADX JDM JDO Working Karolyn De Graauw
Kelpie
Billydogheinze ADX JDX RN Associate Mr Garry C Heinze
(Border
Collie)
Nyanga Solar Nite RA PT SD GD Border Collie  Dr K & Mrs L Piper
DWDF.S HTM.S
Vonraypark Sheza Border Collie  Neil Meadows
Winner
Ag Ch 500 T Ch ET CDX ADM JDM  Associate Renee Patten
William Thebloody ADO JDO SDM GDX (Border Collie
SPDX DWDF.A X)
Ch Bellamarnie ADM JDM JDO SPD  Australian Ms NK Janetzki
Torguem Up HT Shepherd
Yeoville Miss AD HT JDX Border Collie  Mrs Rosaline
Independent Twaites
GypsyRoselee DX Associate Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward
Jaspre Associate Luke James
Ag Ch Donriver By = ADM JDM JDO GD  Shetland M & M Rhoden H/B
Jiminy Cricket SPD Sheepdog Maureen Rhoden
Bubbles Dog ADM ADO4 JDM Associate Mrs M P Jewell
JDO2 GDX SDX SPD
Tuppence Dog AD JD Associate Mrs M P Jewell



607

508
515

524

528

529

306

408

409

602

603

604

608

610

505

525

Ms Sandra Shepard

Laurel Mitcherson

Trial B Aqility Excellent Judge: Mr A Tilley
Jaspre Associate Luke James
Sassi AD JD Associate
lzzie JD AD Associate Penny & John

Roberts Scott
Wingara Jess AD JD Associate
(Kelpie)
Yeoville Miss AD HT JDX Border Collie  Mrs Rosaline

Independent
T Ch Allambie
Snippetts

Yackawil Dream
Chaser

Bel Adele Xtreme
Xtacy

Bel Adele Ur
Unique

Trial B

AD JD HSAs HSBsd

AD JDX SD

CCD JDXAD RN

CDX AD JDX SPD RN

Aqgility Masters

Koolie
Shetland
Sheepdog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Twaites
Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock

Ms Michele Moore

Bel Adele Kennels
H/B Angie Gunther
Bel Adele Kennels
H/B Rainie McKay

Judge: Mr A Tilley

Kayladene Take It
Easy
Ag Ch Ziggy D

Hotnote Play Rusty
For Me

Jazpa

Robbie Jay

Fidels In Hot
Pursuit

Ch Bellamarnie
Torquem Up

ADX JDX SPD ADO
GD

ADM JDM ADO JDO
SPDM GD SD PT
DWDF.S

CDXJDM ADM
ADO JDO GDX SDN
SPDX RA

CD ADX JDX JDO
ADO SPD GD

ADM ADO IDM
JIDM2

ADM JDM SD GD

ADM JDM JDO SPD
HT

Border Collie

Associate
(Kelpie)

Border Collie

Associate

Associate

Border Collie

Australian
Shepherd

Michael Chesworth
H/B Tina Chesworth
Karolyn De Graauw

R E & J R Jenkins

R & L Padfield

Mrs Jenny Williams

Stephen Pearson

Ms NK Janetzki



509

511

512

516

519

522

523

506

526

531

535

407

302

305

201

Phoebe

Ch Elzscot
Tantalizin Tango
Billydogheinze

Dazzle

Peppa

Jessica Gabriel

Ag Ch 500 T Ch
William Thebloody

Iceana Mercury
Risen

Ag Ch 500 Jadziah
Super Sonic
Scouts Honour

AG Ch Yeoville
Accidental Hero

Ag Ch 400 Jeolena
Boy Canny Go

Ag Ch Donriver By
Jiminy Cricket
Tooneybank Stopya
Naggn

Maddogmadison

ADX JDM JDO

ADM ADO JDM SPD
HT
ADX JDX RN

RA CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO GDX SDX
SPDX

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SPDX

DWDE.S CD RN
ADX GD JD SDX
SPDX ET

ET CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A

ADX JDX ET SPD

ADM JDM SPDX HT

JDM ADX

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDM SDM SPDM
CD HSAs

ADO ADM GDX
JDM JDO SDPX SDX

ADM JDM JDO GD
SPD

ADM JDM SDX SPD
GD

RA JDM ADM SD
SPD

Working
Kelpie
Australian
Shepherd
Associate
(Border
Collie)
Kelpie
(Sporting
Register
Border Collie

Associate
(Border
Collie X)
Associate
(Border
Collie X)
Hungarian
Vizsla
Australian
Shepherd
Associate

Border Collie

Staffordshire
Bull Terrier

Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog

Associate

Karolyn De Graauw
Tracey Weaver

Mr Garry C Heinze

Barbara Brown

Mel Rhoden

Ruth Harvey H/B
Heather Lade

Renee Patten

Stephen Pearson
Ms NK Janetzki
Patricia Attard &

Paul Ward
Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Scott Fletcher

M & M Rhoden H/B
Maureen Rhoden
Ms Michele Moore

Ms Tammy Beattie



201

302

408

403

406

409

602

603

604

606

608

610

507

504

505

525

Trial B

Jumping Masters Judge: Mr T Moore

Maddogmadison

Ag Ch Donriver By
Jiminy Cricket

Bel Adele Xtreme
Xtacy
Zoe D

Montulata Jades
Gem

Bel Adele Ur
Unique

Kayladene Take It
Easy
Ag Ch Ziggy D

Hotnote Play Rusty
For Me

Allambie True Blue
Jazpa

Robbie Jay

Clancy Boy

Ch Bordarita Did Ya
See Me

Fidels In Hot
Pursuit

Ch Bellamarnie
Torquem Up

RA JDM ADM SD
SPD

ADM JIDM JDO GD
SPD

CCD JDXAD RN

CD ADM JDM ADO
JDO SD GD PT
DWDF.S RN

CCD ADX JDX SD
GD SPD RN

CDX AD JDX SPD RN

ADX JDX SPD ADO
GD

ADM JDM ADO JDO
SPDM GD SD PT
DWODF.S

CDX JDM ADM
ADO JDO GDX SDN
SPDX RA

JDX

CD ADX JDX JDO
ADO SPD GD
ADM ADO IDM
JDM2

ADM JDM ADO3
JDO3 GDM

ADM JDM GDX SDX
ADM JDM SD GD

ADM JDM JDO SPD
HT

Associate
Shetland
Sheepdog
Border Collie

Associate
(Kelpie X)

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate
(Kelpie)

Border Collie
Australian
Koolie
Associate
Associate
Associate
(Kelpie)
Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian
Shepherd

Ms Tammy Beattie

M & M Rhoden H/B
Maureen Rhoden

Bel Adele Kennels

H/B Angie Gunther
Karolyn De Graauw

Mr& MrsA &M
Schnider

Bel Adele Kennels
H/B Rainie McKay
Michael Chesworth

H/B Tina Chesworth
Karolyn De Graauw

R E & J R Jenkins

Mrs P Brewer
R & L Padfield

Mrs Jenny Williams

Ms Sandra Shepard
Bordarita Kennels
H/B Heather Tilley

Stephen Pearson

Ms NK Janetzki



534

509

511

512

516

519

523

506

526

528

531

532

535

601
607

508
513

515

Guirmere Rum
Runner
Phoebe

Ch Elzscot
Tantalizin Tango
Billydogheinze

Dazzle

Peppa

Ag Ch 500 T Ch
William Thebloody

Iceana Mercury
Risen

Ag Ch 500 Jadziah
Super Sonic
Yeoville Miss
Independent
Scouts Honour

GypsyRoselee

AG Ch Yeoville
Accidental Hero

AD JDM SD SPD HT

ADX JDM JDO

ADM ADO JDM SPD
HT
ADX JDX RN

RA CDX ADM JIDM
ADO JDO GDX SDX
SPDX

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SPDX

ET CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A

ADX JDX ET SPD

ADM JDM SPDX HT

AD HT JDX

JDM ADX

JDX

ADM JDM ADO JDO

GDM SDM SPDM
CD HSAs

Border Collie

Working
Kelpie
Australian
Shepherd
Associate
(Border
Collie)
Kelpie
(Sporting
Register
Border Collie

Associate
(Border Collie
X)

Hungarian
Vizsla
Australian
Shepherd
Border Collie

Associate

Associate

Border Collie

Mr G & Mrs J Milner
Karolyn De Graauw
Tracey Weaver

Mr Garry C Heinze

Barbara Brown

Mel Rhoden

Renee Patten

Stephen Pearson
Ms NK Janetzki

Mrs Rosaline
Twaites

Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward H/B Paul
Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward H/B
Patricia

Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Trial B Jumping Excellent Judge: Mr T Moore
Burrawangbear 1D Associate Ms Thyre Watt
Jaspre Associate Luke James
Sassi AD JD Associate Ms Sandra Shepard
Nyanga Solar Nite RA PT SD GD Border Collie  Dr K & Mrs L Piper

DWDEF.S HTM.S
Izzie JD AD Associate Penny & John

Roberts Scott



524

529

536

537

538

404
410

408

402

404
409

303

304

203

602

607

513

517

Wingara Jess

T Ch Allambie
Snippetts
Tazlon Deludso
Gwylan

Cuebiyar Cross My
Heart

ADJD

AD JD HSAs HSBsd

JDRN

PT JD RN CCD FD-M

Associate
(Kelpie)
Koolie

Welsh
Springer
Spaniel
Australian
Shepherd

Laurel Mitcherson

Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock
Carol Crowther

Mrs B & Mrs A
Orbitani

Guirmere Lucky Jet CCDJD Border Collie  Mrs D. Kelly-Sutton
Kirrataz 1D Associate Christine McDonald
T Ch Ricochez Dyfri JD Welsh Mrs H Eaves
Lili Rhoslyn Springer
Spaniel
Trial B Jumping Open Judge: Mr T Moore

Bel Adele Xtreme CCD JDX AD RN Border Collie Bel Adele Kennels
Xtacy H/B Angie Gunther
Alclutha Kilts A ADM JDX GD SPDX  Shetland Mrs Tina Chesworth
Flyin ADO SD Sheepdog H/B Philip

Chesworth
Kirrataz 1D Associate Christine McDonald
Bel Adele Ur CDX AD JDX SPD RN Border Collie Bel Adele Kennels
Unique H/B Rainie McKay

Bonola Silva Crystal
Saultz Lancashire
Lass

Tuppence Dog
Kayladene Take It
Easy

Jaspre

Nyanga Solar Nite

Vonraypark Sheza
Winner

CDX ADX JDX SD
SPD GD DWDEF.N
HTM.S

RAE ADX JDX
DWDF.S HTM.S

AD D

ADX JDX SPD ADO

GD

RA PT SD GD
DWDF.S HTM.S

Minature
Poodle

Schnauzer
(Miniature)

Associate
Border Collie
Associate
Border Collie

Border Collie

Ms Nola Williams

Mr R & Mrs S Dixon

Mrs M P Jewell
Michael Chesworth
H/B Tina Chesworth
Luke James

Dr K & Mrs L Piper

Neil Meadows



519

523

528

531

538

307

401

411

503

514
517

520

527
530

533

605

Peppa

Ag Ch 500 T Ch
William Thebloody

Yeoville Miss
Independent

Scouts Honour

Guirmere Lucky Jet

ADM JDM ADO JDO

GDX SPDX

ET CDX ADM IDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX
SPDX DWDF.A

AD HT JDX

JDM ADX

CCDID

Border Collie
Associate
(Border Collie
X)

Border Collie

Associate

Border Collie

Mel Rhoden

Renee Patten

Mrs Rosaline
Twaites

Patricia Attard &
Paul Ward

Mrs D. Kelly-Sutton

MrsS & Mr T R Scott

Bordarita Kennels

Ms Kerry Spencer

Trial B Jumping Novice Judge: Mr T Moore
Kimbawain CCDRA Associate Nicole Wain
Canicula Brynn RN English

Springer

Spaniel
Tazlon My New RN Welsh Carol Crowther
Tensi Springer

Spaniel
Grand Ch Bordarita Border Collie
Its All About Me H/B H Tilley
Adensley Daiquiri Border Collie
Vonraypark Sheza Border Collie  Neil Meadows
Winner
Inaword Chlo(e) RN Border Collie

Alfieone

T Ch Rnbomist Atlas TSDX GD HT ET

Kalaska Ugo Swift
Lea

T Ch Musicom
South Pacific

CDRN

Associate
Koolie

Samoyed

Standard
Poodle

Mr& MrsA& M
Schnider

Janet Leemon
Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock
Christine Graham

Karen Bradford



608

511

518

519

529

410

302

304

201

306

402

505

513

604

Leanne Johnson

Trial B Snooker Novice Judge: Mr P Gavin
Jazpa CD ADX JDX JDO Associate R & L Padfield
ADO SPD GD
Ch Elzscot ADM ADO JDM SPD Australian Tracey Weaver
Tantalizin Tango HT Shepherd
Patrick Fletcher RN AD JD HSAs Border Collie
HSBsd DWDF.S (Sporting
Register)

Peppa

T Ch Allambie
Snippetts

T Ch Ricochez Dyfri
Lili Rhoslyn

Ag Ch Donriver By
Jiminy Cricket
Saultz Lancashire
Lass

Trial B

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDX SPDX
AD JD HSAs HSBsd

JD

ADM JDM JDO GD
SPD

RAE ADX JDX
DWDEF.S HTM.S

Border Collie

Koolie

Welsh
Springer
Spaniel

Shetland
Sheepdog
Schnauzer
(Miniature)

Mel Rhoden

Mrs MH & Mr JF
Widelock

Mrs H Eaves

M & M Rhoden H/B
Maureen Rhoden
Mr R & Mrs S Dixon

Snooker Excellent Judge: Mr P Gavin

Maddogmadison

Yackawil Dream
Chaser

Alclutha Kilts A
Flyin

Fidels In Hot
Pursuit
Nyanga Solar Nite

Hotnote Play Rusty
For Me

RA JDM ADM SD
SPD

AD JDX SD

ADM JDX GD SPDX

ADO SD

ADM JDM SD GD

RA PT SD GD
DWDF.S HTM.S

CDX JDM ADM
ADO JDO GDX SDN
SPDX RA

Associate

Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Ms Tammy Beattie

Ms Michele Moore

Mrs Tina Chesworth
H/B Philip
Chesworth

Stephen Pearson

Dr K & Mrs L Piper

R E & J R Jenkins



504

516

522

523

535

407

303

305

202

Trial B

Snooker Masters Judge: Mr P Gavin

Ch Bordarita Did Ya

See Me
Dazzle

Jessica Gabriel

Ag Ch500T Ch
William Thebloody
AG Ch Yeoville

Accidental Hero

Ag Ch 400 Jeolena

Boy Canny Go

Bonola Silva Crystal

Tooneybank Stopya

Naggn

Bubbles Dog

ADM JDM GDX SDX Border Collie

RA CDX ADM JDM
ADO JDO GDX SDX

SPDX

DWDF.S CD RN
ADX GD JD SDX

SPDX ET

ET CDX ADM IDM
ADO JDO SDM GDX

SPDX DWDF.A

ADM JDM ADO JDO
GDM SDM SPDM

CD HSAs

ADO ADM GDX
JDM JDO SDPX SDX

CDX ADX JDX SD
SPD GD DWDEF.N

HTM.S

ADM JDM SDX SPD

GD

ADM ADO4 IDM
JDO2 GDX SDX SPD

Kelpie
(Sporting
Register
Associate
(Border
Collie X)
Associate
(Border
Collie X)
Border Collie

Staffordshire
Bull Terrier

Minature
Poodle

Shetland
Sheepdog

Associate

Bordarita Kennels
H/B Heather Tilley
Barbara Brown

Ruth Harvey H/B
Heather Lade

Renee Patten

Mr G & Mrs J Milner

Scott Fletcher

Ms Nola Williams

Ms Michele Moore

Mrs M P Jewell



